Open offer for acquisition of up to 4,17,45,264 (four crone seventeen lakh forty five thousand two hundred and sixty
four) fully paidup equity shares having a face value of INR 11 (Indian Rupee One only) each ("Equity Shares") of
J.B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited ("Target Company), representing 26.00% of the Expanded Share Capital, at
a price of INR 1,639.181 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Nine and Eighteen Parse only) per Equity
Share, from the Ellglble Shareholders of the Target Company by Torrent Pharmaceuticals Llmlted ("Acquirer") pursuant
to and in compliance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations (as definedbelow) ("Offer"l"Open Offer").